

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. A (D.B.) No. 1247 of 2025

Ravikant Singh @ Sonu @ Sonu Singh. Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellant : Ms. Nutan Kumari Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Jaiswal, Advocate.
For the Respondent : Mr. Bholanath Ojha, Spl.P.P.

02/Dated: 17th October, 2025

1. Admit.
2. Call for Trial Court Records.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

17th October, 2025

Amar/-

Uploaded