

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1247 of 2025

.....

Ravikant Singh @ Sonu @ Sonu Singh	---	Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand.	---	---
		Respondent

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
 Hon’ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellant	:	Mr. N.K. Jaiswal, Advocate
For the Respondent	:	Spl.P.P.

03/02.02.2026 Learned Spl.P.P is directed to file an objection to I.A. No.1180
of 2026.

List this case on 19th February 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

*Shamim/
Uploaded on : 05 /02/2026*